Fia sfvsar fafies COAL INDIA LIMITED

(HER@ &I (A Maharatna Company)
(MRE TER ITHH) (A Govt. of India Undertaking)
A e R Materials Management Division,

‘Coal Bhawan', Premises No.04-MAR,
Plot No-AF-Ill, Action Area -1A, NewTown,

I YT, Wi 7.04- THUSR,
wiTe ¥.-Tuw-1ii, TaRH TRET-1 T, era,

. 2 i o Rajarhat, Kolkata — 700 156
S N 5 DECADES OF UNEARTHING ENERGY Website: www.coalindia.in
: www.coalindia.in CIN No.L23109WB1973G01028844
g:ﬁmﬂ- LIS103WE1STaEoN088% E mail: edmm.cil@coalindia.in
: edmm.cil@coalindia.in
G&AT:- CIL/C2D/ERP Phase-I/AMC/2020/358/176/2025-26/ 332 femi:- 30.12.2025
eI
M/s Accenture Solutions Pvt. Ltd. By: Regd Post/E-mail
5th Floor, World Mark 3, amit.khurma@accenture.com
Delhi Aerocity, New Delhi — 110037 sanjay.x.gupta@accenture.com

raman.kumar.pandey@accenture.com

ferwrer: Extension for Annual Maintenance Contract for Phase — II CIL Subsidiaries (BCCL, CCL, CMPDI,

ECL, NCL and SECL)

ey

1. Our Contract no CIL/C2D/ERP Phase-11/2020/358/176 dtd 03.02.2021 & Subsequent amendments

2. Our amendment no. CIL/C2D/AMC/Phase-11/2022-23/816 dated 17.01.2023 for extension of Annual
Maintenance Contract

3. Our amendment no. CIL/C2D/AMC/Phase-11/2023-24/856 dated 09.02.2024 for extension of Annual
Maintenance Contract

4. Our amendment no. CIL/C2D/ ERP Phase-II/AMC/2020/358/176/820 dated 18.02.2025 for extension of
Annual Maintenance Contract

5. Your Email dated 16.12.2025 regarding acceptance of Extension under existing terms & conditions

"R,

Based on your email acceptance dated 16.12.2025, we are pleased to extend the Annual Maintenance contract of
ERP implementation for Phase-II CIL Subsidiaries (BCCL, CCL, CMPDI, ECL, NCL and SECL) for a period
of Seven (07) months from 01.01.2026 to 31.07.2026.

However, CIL Management reserves the right to foreclose the contract (as per clause 29.1 of the original contract),
in the event of requirement of services towards the Annual Maintenance contract for ERP Implementation being
dropped at a later stage during the currency of the instant extension.

The Charges for the Annual Maintenance contract shall be as under:-

Item Description | Peri Basic Charges [Basic Charges for 07 Months |GST @ 18 % | Charges incl.

od |per Year (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) of GST for 07
Months (Rs.)
Annual 7 23,50,00,000.00 13,70,83,333.00 [2,46,75,000.00 (16,17,58,333.00
Maintenance months
Contract for ERP = Rs. (23,50,00,000.00/ 12)*7
Implementation
services

The total value of the contract is amended to Rs.171,76,70,533.00 (Excl. GST) and Rs.202,68,51,229.00 (Incl.
GST @ 18 %).

: (\ Page 1 of 2
M / ToyanK Shddor
g “Sol1z] 2085



CIL/C2D/ERP Phase-1I/AMC/2020/358/176/2025-26/332 faai®:30.12.2025

You are required to submit Contract performance Guarantee/ Security Deposit for the additional amount of the
contract as per clause - 6 of Section — III of Annexure — I of above referred contract.

All other terms and conditions of Annual Maintenance contract shall remain same as per the above referred
contract and subsequent amendments.

This issues with the approval of the competent authority.

Yours faithfully,
For & on Behalf of Coal India Limited
—30/12] 2027 | ﬁp\‘/ﬂ)\
(Mayank Shekhar) (Avinash Kumar)
Deputy Manager (MM) General Manager (MM)
feraur:

1) ED(Co-ordination)/TS to Chairman, CIL

2) ED (MM), CIL

3) ED({ICT), CIL

4) ED (Finance), CIL

5) GM/TS to Director(Technical), CIL

6) GM (ERP), CIL

7) AF (MM), CIL

8) GM(System)/ GM(ERP), BCCL/CCL/CMPDI/ECL/NCL/SECL
9) GM(Finance), BCCL/CCL/CMPDI/ECL/NCL/SECL

Page 2 of 2



